## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 0304	orrect an error in a cover sheet previously recorded. Reel/Frame: 69/0455. The correction is to the Assignor's name, which should be cted from Energy Heathing, LLC to Energy Heating, LLC.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Energy Heating, LLC	05/04/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intelligent Heating, LLC	
Street Address:	500 North College	
City:	Oakley	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83346	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13689654
Application Number:	61564988
Application Number:	61613449
Application Number:	61656951
Application Number:	61681587

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 79628-8000

502442568 REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0420

**PATENT** 

OP \$200 00 13689657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jana Bratton
Signature:	/Jana Bratton/
Date:	08/01/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030945 FRAME: 0421

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Energy Heating, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 345 W 1600 South, Oakley, Idaho, 83346 (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in *Schedule A*; and

Intelligent Energy, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 500 North College, Oakley, Idaho, 83346 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or assigns, to communicate to said assignee or representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

# SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
13/689,654	Nov 29, 2012	James Allen Cooper, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/564,988	Nov 30, 2011	Gerald Wayne Lind, et al.	WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/613,449	Mar 20, 2012	Gerald Wayne Lind, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/656,951	Jun 7, 2012	James Allen Cooper, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US
61/681,587	Aug 9, 2012	James Allen Cooper, et al.	MOBILE WATER HEATING APPARATUS	US

For Energy Heating, LLC:		
Date: 5 14 2013	Signature _	James of dooper
		Authorized Signer
	_	JAMES A COOPER
	,	Authorized Signe - Printed Name
	_	Member
JO ANNA M. ERICKSON Notary Public State of Idaho		Authorized Signer – Title
Golma Euchsa In 5/14/2013		

Fo	or Intelligent Energy, LLC:		
	Date: 5-14-3013	Signature	Abult Certificial
			Authorized Signer
		_	NOLAND H. CRITCHFIELD
			Authorized Signer – Printed Name
			MEMBER
	JO ANNA M. ERICKSON Notary Public State of Idaho		Authorized Signer – Title
	Jo lenny Edickson on 5/14/2013		

**RECORDED: 08/01/2013**